AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIGATION OF CONTRACT 1 RONTRACTID CouE PAGE OF PAGES

1 2
2. AMENDMENTMCDIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTION/PURCHASE REQ NG, §. PROJECT NO. (7 spplcable)
0003 0B/30/2012 )
6. {SBUE CODE eMES T ADMINISTERED BY (i othwr than item §) <OLE
CONGUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSTON
IV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4330 EAST WEST HWY
ROOM 517
BETHESDA MD 20814
& NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., svost, county, St sndt 218 Cossj ) YA AMENDMENT CF SOLICITATION NO.
ANNE MARIE WIDMEIER
ATTHN NBNCY WIDMEIER 88, DATED (SEE ITEM 11]
21 FONTON RS OBD3I7-812
HAMMONTON BJ 08037-3128 % |10 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
CPSC-N-12-004¢
{08 DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
COHE T }FACS;ATYCOOE W} 11/30/2011
11, TRIS TTEM ONLY AFBUIES 1O ANENSMENTE OF SOLICITATIONS
{7} T above numbered solicitation 8 amsnded a8 set forth in ttem 14, The hour ang dale specified for receipt of Offers i extenced.  [lis not sxtervied.
Oflers musl acknowindge receipt of this amandment prior 1o the hour and date sgecitied in the soliciation or a3 amanded, by one of the folkwing mathods: (8] By compledirg
Herre B arid 15, anxd rehumning copion of the amendmant; (B) By acknowiaaging receipt of this amendmaent on each oopy of the offer submitted; or {c) By

saparale letter or tolegram which inchxies ¥ raferance (o the soficitation and amendment numbars. FAILLIRE OF YOUR ACRNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECENVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIRT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF ¥YOUR OFFER. if by
virtug of this amencment you desite (¢ change an offer alvesdy submitted, such changs may be mate by Blagram or istter, provided each telegram or leiter makes
referance to the soilcitation and thiz amendment, and is raceives prio 10 1he opening hour and date specifisd,

12 ACCOLINTING ARD APPROPRIATION DATA (H r8gured) Ret Inerease.: 58, 625
G100A12RPS 2012 1117900000 EXFMOO4310 252ED

in

>

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATIOR OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. 1T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER HO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14,

JHECKONE | 4 i CHANGE QRDER IS ISSUED BURSUANT 1O 1Specify authonly) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM 10A.

B. THEE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS5 MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE kaMINI?TRATVE CHANGES {such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dete, ete) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUAKT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.10%b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 1S ENTERED N0 FURSUANT TO AUTHORTTY OF .

BT OTRER [Soedify Iype Of ragaaanon i uthonty]
X UNITATERAL MODIFICATION, FAR 42.103({D}

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Elisnot. i His recuited 1o sign this document and return O copias 1o the lssulng office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION {Qrganzed hy UCF section Maadings, including sebGBiontontredt subjest matter whace foasith )
DUKE Number: “Seemmiis

Hospital ID:  8N224018

Avlantic Clty, NJ {Clty Campus)

Project Qfficer: Denny Wierdak

Zhone: 301-304-7430

n # 0003 to contract CPSC-N-12-00485 is hereby issued te provide incremental
the period of January 1, 2013 through April 30, 2013 in the amount of

Ae a resylu:

Continued ...
Excapt as provided nere:n, all ierms arxt conditions of the cocument referenced in ten BA Or 10A, a8 hereliore chenged, remsing unchanged and in full tores and effect.

1SA HAME AND TITUE OF SIGNER (Type or pont) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRADYING QFFICER (Tyos or prin)

Doris B, Kessler

18C. DATE SIGNED

128, CONTRACTOROFFLROR 15C. DATE SIGNED EZ:ED STAT%R!QA

o — ot G8/30/2012
Signatune of person suthonzed ke sign} Sigasture crcmmz@ Ofices]
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 10-83)
Previous sudion unsable Frezcribed by GEA

FAR (48 CFR} $3.240


mailto:dwierdak@cpsc.gov

REFERENCE NC. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED PAGE  OF
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-12~0046/0003 2 2
NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
ANME MARIF WIDMEIER
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY JUNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
(A} {3} €y Hoy (£} L
1= The quantity for Line item 0003 is incoreased
by 2,500, from 14,300 Lo €,8¢0.
2- The quantity for Line item 0004 remaing
unchanged.
As a result of the above, funding for opticn
period ona is increased by $8,4625.80 to s total
of $13,053.00.
Crange Item 0003 to read as followslawount shown
ig the obligated amount):
FIRET QPTION PERTOD
JULY 1, 2012 THROUGH JUNE 3G, 2013
(HUER NOT TO EXCEEL 3345 [EA 3.4% 8,625.00
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS AND SPECIAL SURVEY
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT
OF WORK.
Quantity: 2,500 8 $3.45 = $8,625.00
Fully Funded Cbligation Amount$32,240.25
ALL COTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.
NBN 7645611528067 OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GBA

FAR {48 CFR} 53,910



